OP \$90.00 74660469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust (London) Limited		07/11/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHI COMPANY	
Street Address:	215 AVENUE DES NATIONS	
City:	TREMBLAY-EN-FRANCE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	EC2R 7AF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74660469	DELSEY
Serial Number:	86975697	DELSEY
Serial Number:	86057524	DELSEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-1873

Email: accessin@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: J. Lee

Address Line 1: 1773 Western Avenue
Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ekoue Kangni
SIGNATURE:	/Ekoue Kangni/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=ermination and release of security interest DHI#page1.tif source=ermination and release of security interest DHI#page2.tif source=ermination and release of security interest DHI#page3.tif

source=ermination and release of security interest DHI#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST. IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 11, 2018 ("Release"), is made by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, an English limited company, in its capacity as security agent for the Finance Parties (as defined in the Subscription Agreement) (the "Security Agent") and by DHI Company, a French société par actions simplifiée (the "Intragroup Lender" and together with the Security Agent, the "Secured Parties" and each a "Secured Party") in favor of Delsey, a French société anonyme (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Security Agent, *inter alios*, entered into an English law subscription agreement dated as of October 31, 2015, as amended and restated on November 13, 2015 (as further amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "<u>Subscription Agreement</u>") with the Intragroup Lender as issuer, and to which the Grantor acceded as a guarantor on November 13, 2015;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Intragroup Lender entered into an intragroup loan agreement dated November 13, 2015 (the "Intragroup Loan Agreement") pursuant to which the Intragroup Lender made available to the Grantor an intragroup loan in the maximum principal amount of eight million Euros (€8,000,000):

WHEREAS, in order to secure the obligations of the Grantor under the Subscription Agreement and the Intragroup Loan Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certain IP Pledge Agreement dated as of November 13, 2015 governed by French law (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "French Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the French Pledge Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered to the Secured Parties that certain New York law Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 18, 2015 at Reel 5671 Frame 0575;

WHEREAS, on the date hereof, the Secured Parties have released their liens under the French Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Parties execute this Release to evidence the release of such liens.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Each Secured Party, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the French Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of laws rules that would result in the application of a different governing law (other than mandatory provisions of the UCC relating to the law governing perfection and effect of perfection of the security interests).

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Wilmington Trust (London) Limited

Title: Vice President

DHI Company

By:_____ Name: Jiri Hejl Title: President

Schedule A

Trademark	Status	Filing Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	
	Renewed	74660469	13 April 1995	2071018	
DELSEY	Registered	86975697	6 Sept 2013	4650055	
DELSEY	Registered	86057524	6 Sept 2013	N/A	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 09/19/2018